

12 CS 539/23

MUKESH VERMA Vs. KRISHAN LAL CHAWLA

16.10.2023

Present: Sh. Gulzar Ali Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing PF &
RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Put up for appearance on 22.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-16.10.2023