

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Panchal Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M.K. Malhotra Ld. Counsel for both defendants.

Written statement alongwith counter claim has already been filed on behalf of defendants on 15.12.2023.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that the affidavit filed alongwith plaint and affidavit filed alongwith replication bears different address of plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to file residential proof.

Replication is filed on behalf of plaintiff to the written statement filed by the defendant no.1. copy supplied.

Put up for W.S. to the counter claim on 06.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.01.2024