

3
CS 539/23

MUKESH VERMA Vs. KRISHAN LAL CHAWLA

06.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gulzar Ali.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.K. Malhotra.

Perusal of written statement reveals that defendant has filed written statement alongwith counter claim. Defendant is directed to file counter claim separately so that it could be registered separately.

On the basis of pleadings of parties, the following issues are hereby framed.

ISSUES

1. ***Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of Rs.5,00,000/- as prayed for? OPP***
2. ***Whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest, if yes, at what rate? OPP***
3. ***Relief.***

No other issue arises nor pressed for nor onus of proof objected to. Both the sides to file their list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Plaintiff to file her evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for P.E. on 22.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.03.2024