

01.06.2024

Pr: Sh. Gulzar Ali, Id. counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh.M.K. Malhotra, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Part arguments heard on application u/sec. 151 CPC.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence in response to this Id. Counsel for defendant submits that only after adjudication of present application, plaintiff's evidence be recorded.

Put up for further arguments on above application and also for PE on 25.07.2024 , in the meantime both the counsels are at liberty to file supporting judgment.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-01.06.2024