

## MUKESH VERMA Vs. KRISHAN LAL CHAWLA

18.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Arman Saifi.

Sh. Yogesh Gaur Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he is suffering from viral fever and due to this reason he could not appear before the Court today. Adjournment is sought.

**In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to defendant, for 25.11.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
18.10.2024