

CS 539/23

MUKESH VERMA Vs. KRISHAN LAL CHAWLA

08.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Yogesh Gaur Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Witness Lekhraj Meena, MCD is present.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment stating that he is not well however, he is ready to pay the diet money to the witness present in the Court. Diet money for today paid by defendant.

PW4 Lekhraj Meena is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on 27.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.04.2025