

18 CS 539/23 MUKESH VERMA Vs. KRISHAN LAL CHAWLA

27.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Gulzar Ali.
Defendant-1 with Ld. Counsel Mr. Yogesh Gaur.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants filed evidence affidavit of defendant-1. Copy supplied.

Defendant-1 examined himself as DW1. He has been cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submit that defendant wishes to examine other witnesses namely Ramesh Ahuja and Mr. Naresh Kumar.

At request, list this matter for further defendant's evidence on
27.04.2026

Defendants are directed to supply advance copy of evidence affidavit of the defendant witnesses to the plaintiff/ Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.03.2026/j