

18 CS 539/23
Mukesh Verma Vs. Krishan Lal Chawla

10.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gulzar Ali.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment stating that he is not prepared to advance arguments stating that he has not get the certified copy of cross-examination of the witness.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

List this matter on 10.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.07.2026